
Term Dates 2024/2025 
 

Autumn Term 2024 

Monday 2 September New Staff Induction (Prep and Seniors) 

Tuesday 3 September Staff Inset Day (Prep and Seniors) 

Wednesday 4 September Staff Inset Day (Prep and Seniors) 
All Boarders’ return 

Thursday 5 September Autumn Term begins for Prep, Y7, 10, 12 and 13, New Y8 and 9 

Friday 6 September Autumn Term begins for all Students 

Friday 27 September Open Exeat begins at 17:30 
Sunday 29 September Boarders’ return at 17:30 
Friday 11 October Senior Staff Inset afternoon. School ends at 12:30 (Senior only) 

Friday 18 October Half Term begins (15:30 Prep, 15:50 Senior) 

Sunday 3 November Boarders’ travelling day (Boarding open from 09:00) 

Monday 4 November Term resumes 

Friday 22 November Open Exeat begins at 17:30 
Sunday 24 November Boarders’ return at 17:30 
Thursday 12 December Autumn Term ends (15:30 Prep, 15:50 Senior) 

Friday 13 December Staff Preparation Morning until 12:30 (including online Boarders’ Academic 
meetings and catch-up academic sessions for Students) 

Spring Term 2025 
Friday 3 January Staff Inset Day (Prep and Seniors) 

Sunday 5 January Boarders’ travelling day 

Monday 6 January Spring Term begins for all Students 

Friday 24 January Open Exeat begins at 17:30 

Sunday 26 January Boarders’ return at 17:30 

Friday 14 February Half Term begins (15:30 Prep, 15:50 Senior) 

Sunday 23 February Boarders’ travelling day (Boarding open from 17:30) 

Monday 24 February Term resumes 

Thursday 3 April Spring Term ends (15:30 Prep, 15:50 Senior) 

Friday 4 April Staff Moderation/Planning Day (Prep and Senior) 

Summer Term 2025 
Monday 21 April Boarders’ travelling day 

Tuesday 22 April Summer Term begins for all Students 

Friday 2 May Bank Holiday Exeat begins (15:30 Prep, 15:50 Senior) 

Monday 5 May Bank Holiday 
Boarders’ return at 17:30 

Friday 23 May Half Term begins (15:30 Prep, 15:50 Senior) 

Sunday 1 June Boarders’ travelling day (Boarding open from 17:30) 

Monday 2 June Term resumes 

Friday 4 July Summer Term ends (12:00 Prep, 12:30 Senior) 

Monday 7 July Staff Study Day (Prep and Senior) 

Please make every endeavour to keep to the term dates when arranging your own holiday. It is disruptive to take a student away from school 
and it can seriously affect their progress.  Absence for illness is unavoidable and staff will give every help to the student to make up work missed.    


	Autumn Term begins for all Students
	Friday 6 September
	Open Exeat begins at 17:30
	Boarders’ return at 17:30
	Senior Staff Inset afternoon. School ends at 12:30 (Senior only)
	Half Term begins (15:30 Prep, 15:50 Senior)
	Term resumes

	Friday 3 January
	Open Exeat begins at 17:30
	Boarders’ return at 17:30
	Half Term begins (15:30 Prep, 15:50 Senior)
	Bank Holiday Exeat begins (15:30 Prep, 15:50 Senior)
	Boarders’ travelling day (Boarding open from 17:30)
	Term resumes


